

Reference No: 2022-003

# DURHAM POLICE & CRIME COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE DECISION RECORD FORM

REQUEST: For PCC approval			
Title: Commissioning Board Decision meeting held 31 <sup>st</sup> January 2022			
Executive Summary:			
The PCC of Durham is responsible for strategic commissioning budgets in the region of £2 million.			
The Commissioning Board held on 31 <sup>st</sup> January concluded the formal decision making for activities to be funded.			
The information presented relates to direct contributions made by the PCC.			
700 Club £69,000 (2022/23)			
Cleveland Anti-Slavery Network £5,000 – initial support for development of the network by Robin Brierly.			
Durham Agency Against Crime £60,500 (2022/23) and £60,500 (2023/24) to employ community safety champions.			
Youth Justice and Community Engagement Service £3,000 to replicate the funding agreed (at December 2021 Commissioning Board) to allow development in the Durham area of delivering a BTEC qualification in Teamwork and Personal Skills.			
<b>Decision:</b> The PCC approved the above requests presented to the Commissioning Board on 31 <sup>st</sup> January 2022.			
OPCC Lead Officer: Charles Oakley			
Contractor Details (if applicable): Not applicable			
Implications:			
Has consideration been taken of the following?	Yes	No	
Financial	$\square$		
Legal	$\square$		
Equality & Diversity	$\square$		
Human Rights	$\square$		
Sustainability	$\square$		
Risk	$\square$		
Consultation	$\square$		
(If yes please provide further details below)			

### **Decision Required – Supporting Information**

Financial Implications: (Must include comments of the PCC's CFO where the decision has financial implications) This has been considered as part of and is included in the 2022/23 PCC strategic budgets.

Legal Implications: (Must include comments of the Monitoring Officer where the decision has legal implication) Having read this form and having considered such information as has been provided at the time of being asked to express this view, the monitoring officer approver is satisfied that this form does not ask the PCC to make a decision which would (or would be likely to) give rise to a contravention of the law.

Equality and Diversity Implications

No specific equality and diversity implications.

**Human Rights Implications** No specific human rights implications.

Sustainability Implications

No specific sustainability implications.

**Risk Management Implications** No specific risk management implications.

Consultations

No specific consultation undertaken.

## **OFFICER APPROVAL**

#### **Chief Executive**

I have been consulted about the decision and confirm that financial, legal, and equalities advice has been taken into account. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.

Signed:

Steve White

Date: 31/01/2022

Chief Executive and Monitoring Officer

## **OFFICER APPROVAL**

## Assistant Chief Officer/Joint Chief Finance Officer

I have been consulted about the decision and confirm that financial, legal, and equalities advice has been taken into account. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.

Signed: So

Date: 31/01/2022

Assistant Chief Officer/Joint Chief Finance Officer

**Police and Crime Commissioner:** The above request has my approval.

And Allen

Signed: Police and Crime Commissioner Date: 31/01/2022